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In Re: 12(2) Petition.

Sadiq Shah S/o Khanawada I^o Village Haleemzai 
District Mohmand Tehsil Ekka Ghund

ApDlicant/AnnPilM n t

VERSUS

1. Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa through Secretary 

Secetariat Peshawar

2. Dsiiiict Education Officer Mohmand Tribal District. 
Mohmand

, E&SE, Civil

Ghalanai District

3. Direptorale of Elementai-y and Secondary Education Khyber 

Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar '

Respondents

PETITION UNDER SECTION
behalf of applicant/appellant
ASIDE JUDGMENT 

PASSED BY THE

12(2) CPC, 1908 FOR/ON
FOR SETTING

AND ORDER DATED 13-06-2024 

MEMBER KHYBER 

PESHAWAR IN
LEARNED

PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICES TRIBUNAL 

ABOVE TITLED SUIT WHEREBY 

DISMISSED
the APPEAL WAS 

WITHOUT GIVING OPPURTUNITY 
HEARING THE CASE ON BEHALF OF THF APPLICANT/ 
APPELLANT

OF

Rcspectfiillv Sheweth:-

I. That the applicant besides being an educated person belongs to a respectable 

family and has never been found indulged in any illegal activity.

2. That an appeal against the District Education Officer and others was filed by 

the applicant/ appellant whereby comments were filed by the respondents.

That a(ler submitting.rejoinder the applicant 
06-2024 appeared, l^efore the Tribunal Ibr final

3. the date, of hearing he','} 13-. 
arguments on the appeal.

on
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That at the

diiected the Counsel lor appellant to produce document and submit the 

betore the Tribunal. same

That the Counsel lor appellant after getting verification from IBCC when 

was filing application for submitting additional documents 

that the case has been dismissed by the Bench 

Judgment and Order is attached.

That feejing aggrieved from the Order dated 13-06-2024 he 

apphcant/Appellant challenged the same before this Hon’ble Tribunal on the

“1°”"'

was informed 
on the same day. Copy of the

5.

Grounds:

That the Judgment and Order dated 13,-06-2024 is bad in law and facts both 

hence not maintainable in the eyes of law.

B. Ihat the Counsel for the appellant has not argued the case and the,case was 

decided in the absence of the Counsel after hearing the arguments of 

respondents.

That the Counsel for the appellant was directed to submit the verification 

report from the IBCC and surprisingly the case/ appeal was dismissed by the
Hon’ble bench without giving opportunity to the applicant’s counsel of 

arguments.

D. That material facts have been coheealed by the counsel for respondents from 

the Hon’ble Bench therefore, the decision of the

A.

C.

case is not as per law.

fha the facts have not been brought Before the Hon’ble 

decision so made is against the natural justice.
E. Bench and the

F. That the impugned Dismissal Order having been obtained by the Counsel for 

respondents by concealing facts from the Bench is otherwise illegal and 

merits lb be set aside.• ..

G. That the Ajjpellants, however, reserve the right to present further arguments 

verbally or in writing and to present additional evidence to prove their case.

Documents and iN'otincatioiis relied upon are attached as Ahne.vure “C”.
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PRAYER

It IS, therefore, most humbly prayed that 
the Judgment anjd Order dated 13-06-2024 

AND
The Counsel for applicant/ appellant may be gi 
defend his case

on acceptance of the instant application 
may kindly be set aside:

opportunity to argue the case/iven

Petitioner/Plaintiff

through
PAT^nS^RIQ/.

Advocate. Peshawar

AFFIDAVIT:
I

I Farhan Tariq Advocate states on oath that the contents above are true and correct 
and nothing has been concealed from this Hon'ble Tribunal

Identified by; ftslllonentI t I I I
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/ BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUl^HWA SF.RVirF. TRTRi nvUTr.

I

ST Appeal No. • 15021•r;> •
Sadiq Sliah S/o;Khanawada 
R/o Village HaleeiriMi Tehsil Ekka Ghund 
District Mohmand !

APPELLANT

Versus

1. Govt of KhyberPakhtunkhwa through Secretary ,
2-. District Education Officer Mohmand Tribat District.
3. Directorate ofElememary and Secondary Education KhyberPakhtunKhwa

Peshawar.
RESPONDENTS

Appeal under Services Tribunal Act, 1974 against the Order of District 
Education Officer Mohmand tribal District Dated 25-03-202! whereby the 
appellant’s appointment Order was withdrawn/ appellant was terminated from 

- services on baseless allegations and neither giving him opportunity to defend 
himself nor associating him-in any inquiry.

PRAYER

On acceptance of this appeal this Hon’ble Court may be pleased to set aside 
termination Order dated 250-02021 and termination Order rriay be declared 
illegal .and against law having no binding force on the rights of the Appellant.

Respectfully Sheweth:
;

1. That the appellant besides being a law abiding peaceful citizen of the 
Country is/ was also a responsible Government Servant. He holds an 
unblemished service record.and has never been charged or indicated for 
any misconduct/, offence whatsoever. The appellant prior,to The illegal 
termination/ removal from service vide Order dated 25-03-2021

■G/o serving as Theology teacher/ TT at the Government Primary School 
Said Shah 'Kor District Mohmand Copy of the appointment letter dated" 
17-11-2020 is enclosed as annexu-e “A”. ’

2. That before assuming charge at the office/ school the appellant as per 
rules arid directions of the superiors submined all his educational record 
and also deposited the required fee for verification of documents. 
Needless to mention here that the appellant was/ is entitled for the post

..arid all the requisite documents/ educational documents were submitted 
for verification to the office of the respondents. Copy of the educational 
documents and ver fication fee receipts are attached and marked as 
Annexure“B”and“:”.

Ah
was

li• 1t I
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' :r^ u ii.'nt after the Verification of documents and fulfillment of3. That the appellant after me veniicd Copy of the arrival
codal 'formalities joined his services on H-l 1-202U. t,opy ^ 

is attached and marked as Annexure U .5y, report is.

of his Superiors^ During his serv .iga-iy shows that the appellant "complaint against the appellant which clearly ^
maintained unblemished Needless to mention herem?rthfa;:rnfwt:Ssalary which he received monthly. Copy 

o;^Le slips are attached and mariced as Annexure E

5. That the appellant throughout his aStforihe
duty rather performed duty \Mth ^ g^ah K-or
attendance register peiLt had regularly attended
District Mohmand confirms that app , attendance register 
office/ school during his servic^ period. Copy
is attached and marked as Annexure F

A
'V*.

*.• .
‘t"' ^

Wa-

6'. That the appellant as
lake his classes frushed to the office of principal/
been terminated from Cirder dated 25-03-

fririher shoc^d m .e "

ination Order dated 25-03-2021 is attached and marked as annexurewere
term
»QH

7. Thdt .the appellant loomed
been taken by the respondent conducl^d and'

- coriipetenl forum.
o note that the other person' name^ 

theology teacher m place of the ./ ^-SX^^|J-=SSe-soCanea

present appelbnt took charg^^^^^^th^^ ^,gariy
termination, 
shows the

oTder was/ is|iss'ued bn 25" me
-Te;^fda;“T04-2yris"aLhed and marhed asto be irup

• appointment 1' 
Annexure H, .

educational documents 
are/ were genuine- and the 

baseless but also
and all other

■' £;5 ‘ S™- ■« “f*
embarraUg. Needless to JLcemed authorities
merits and nothmg had been kp (.omplete .
at all. The appel'anl submitted g ^ appellant.

Annexure 1 - .

on

I

\

I'
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9. That the appellant thus dismayed immediately filed departmental appeal 

before the Director District Education Officer Mohmtmd tribal District 
on 02-04-2021 but till today ho Order on the appeal has been passed. . 
Copy of departmental appeal and TCS receipts.are attached and marked 
as Annexure “J” & “K’*.

10.,That.the appellant feeling aggrieved of his termination Order knocks the 
door of this Hon’ble Court to challenge his termination on the following 
grounds amongst others.

GROUNDS
( 1 • - '

1. That the termination of.the appellant dated 25-03-2021 is bad in law and
acts both being in violation of golden principles of natural justice.

2. That neither any ch^ge sheet was served upon the appellant nor was he 
psociated with any inquiry hence, the termination is based'on illegal/

^ exparte inquiry and is liable to be set aside. ‘

.3. That the appellant before taking charge deposited fee for verification of 
all the documents submined by him before the competent forum and the 
respondents-after complete verification allowed the appellant to take 
chwge as theology teacher. Needless to mention here that all the 
documents produced and submined before the respondents/ competent 
forum are genuine no illegality has been made by the appellant at

4. That, the inquiry committee has decided the matter without informing 
the appellant and without giving ^y notice of hearing or defending -- 
himself which makes the inqui^'oni sided and'biased in nature.

5. That as the letter dated 25-03-2021 is wron-g having no binding force on 
the rights of the appellant which needs to be reversed and appellant 
being eligible be restored on his duties.

6. That no law approves any action which amounts to condemning the. 
appellant unheard.'

7. That other grounds'will be raised at the time of arguments with the 
permission of the Hon’bie Tribunal.

It is; therefor;ei graciously prayed that bn acceptance of this.'appeal the! 
Order dated 25-03-2021 may be set aside and the appellant be restored on 
his duty with all the back benefits.' ■ . *

Any o^er relief not specifically asked for but this Hon’ble Tribunal deems 
appropriate is also prayed for.

.<t
J'-
#•-

U-iGS'/SC; .'C, Q
K4

, Appellant

M f
Through

t
.1

F. T. Q
Advocate,PeshaNyar

I
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BiOFORK th k. khyberpakhtunkhava service trii?unal
PESHAWAR

wService Appeal No. 7281/2021
i.

Bl-l'OlH-: ‘ lylRS. I^VSIIIDA BANO 

W.ISS I-ABJ-lvUA PAUJ.

o.v
r. '

;
... ' MEMBER(J) \
... MEMBER (E)

Sadiq Shah S/0 Rhanawada 1^0 village Haleemzai Tehsil Eldca Ghund, 
........................................ .........................................(Appellant)

>•:

Oistricl M.ohmand

Versus

1. GovernmenL of K'hybcr Pakhlunlchwa through Secretary, E&SK, Civil 
Sccrctanal, Peshawar.

2. District liducalion piEccr Mohmand Tribal EJistrict, Ghalanai District 
Mohraand.

j. Directorate 'of Idcmcniary and Secondary Education Khyber 
PakhlLinkhwa l^cshawar. (Respondents)

Ml, l''ai‘har.i 'i'ariq, 
Advocate For appellant 

F’or respondentsMr. AsiTMasood Ati Shah, 
Deputy District Attorney

Date oC Institution 
Dale ofi tearing,.. 
Date ofDccision..

15.03.2019
13.06.2024
13.06.2024

.IliMiEMENT

FAREEHA PAUL, MEMl^ER (EE The service appeal in hand has been 

instituted under Section 4 of the IChyber Pakhtunkhwa Service I’ribunal 

Act, 1974 again.si the order dated 25.03.2021, whereby appointrnent order 

of the appellant was withdrawn. It has been prayed that on acceptance of 

the appeal, the impugned order might be set aside by declaring it 

and against the law.

ill,
»'■■■> I

S, ,
■r

Brief facts of the case, as given in the memorandum of appeal, 

arc that the appellant was scrying as Theology Teacher at the Government

9

Q
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JVimary School Said Shah Kor, Disti-ict Mohmand
• s

vide order dated

17.11.2020. BcCoi-c assuming charge at the school, the appellant, as per 

rules and dircciions of the superiors, submitted all his educational record 

i also deposited the required fee for veriUcalion of documents.anc
After

' 'i
and fulfillment of all codal formalities, he joined ‘

appointment was

withdijawn with the allegations of submitting fake and forged .documents
I «

for gelling the Job. I'ccling aggrieved, he preferred departmental 

before the Dl-.O IVibal Disuict Mohmand on 02.04.2021 which

iit \ I

verification of documents

his service on 17.11.2020. He was informed that his

appeal

was not
t

Tcspondcd; hence the instant service appeal.

Respondents were put on notice who submitted writton reply. 

We heard the learned counsel for the appellant as well as learned Deputy 

l!)islricl Attoincy for the respondents and perused the case file with 

connected doeuments in detail.

j.

I

4. Learned counsel for the appellant, after presenting the ease in detail,

argued that the appellant, after the verification of his documents and

fijllllimcnl of codal formalities, joined his service and started performing 

» • * 
his duly and that iis subsequent v/iilidrawai was bad in the eyes ofiaw. He

furllier argued that ncithci- any charge sheet was served upon him nor he

was associated with any inquiry, hence the impugned order was illegal and

liable to be set aside. He requested that the appeal might be accepted as 

»
prayed for.

•.•v/rK;7'nr,!>

7-I ii--viO* -

Tril."*”'''Learned Deputy Disuict Attorney, while rebutting the ai*gumenfe-bl 

IcaiTicd counsel for the appellant, argued that the appellant applied for TJ'

5. a;:c

t
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pest through N TS-and after qualifying the test he scored 101.52 marks. 

Dcpai'linenial Selection Committee recommended him for appointment

against the post of TT on 17.01.2020. ARcr appointment of the appellant,

on?., Ajmali K.han second in the waiting list candidates, submitted a

complaint to the Director liducalio'n, Newly Merged Areas Khyber

.PakJitunkhwa dial Llic documents of the appt llanl were fake and tempered.

In the light of the said complaint, a fact finding inquiry was conducted and

after the inquiry IBCC Board certificate of the appellant was proved fake 
»

and bogus by the concerned regional office. After the inquiry- Directorate
1

of lilcmcntary &, Secondary Hdiication, vide letter dated 16.03.2021 

directed the 1)1-O to’.withdra!w the appointment order of the appeliant ’ ' 

which was done through the impugned order in accordance with law. Me 

requested that the appeal might be dismissed!

it

6. Arguments and record presented before us transpire that the 

appointment order of the appellant was withdrawn vide an order of District
I

liducation’Officer, Mohmand 'i’ribal District dated 25.03.2021 and the

same has been impugned before us. The appellant was appointed as
0

■fhcology l.'cacher vide an order dated 17.11.2020 under, certain terms and

conditions. Condition no. 4 of the appointment order stated that 

appointment >vas subject to the verification of certificates/degrees from the 

concerned authorities by the office of DliO, Mohmand Tribal District and aTTiIstf.j)
i

ajiyonc producing bogus documcnts/testimonials would be reported to the 

law enforcing agencies for further action. 'I'he respondents, in their reply, 

stated that the appellant did, not submit the documents for verification.

;/;> UrttnUllW.

«■ '•A..' -V
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however ihcir salaries were released subject to the condition that if

anyone were found bogiis or fake, hc/shc would" refund thedocuments of

entire emoluments in govcrnjncnt treasury. On a complaint received from
1!

one Mr. .Ajmali Khan, a candidalc in foe wailing list, a fact finding inquiry 

was conducted and it was found that the ipCC Board certificate of the
\ >

appellant was lakefongus. Respondents in their reply, ai aimcx-D, page 17,

.orOovcrnmonl of Pakistan, Ministry of federal liducation 

and I'rofcssional Training, inter Hoard Committee

attached a letter

of Chairman, dated
%

19.01.2021 which clearly stated that the relevant: record (of Sadiq Shah) 

found that the equivalence certificatehad been checked and it 

fakc/bogiis. Learned counsel for the

was was

appellant could not produce any

atgumcnl m rcbuiial oJ that document of the Government of Pakistan. In 

the presence ol such, a documentary evidence and clear terms and

I'.ojidilions, llic plea of the appellant became groundless.

7. Jn view oI‘ Uic above discussion, the service appeal is dismissed. 

Cost shall follow the event. Consign.

<9. rronmwedd in open court in Peshawar and ^iven under bur hands
1*1 I I I ^

and seal of the Tribunal this 13"' day of June, 2024.
1

(I - A KJ ■: I ■: !L ^
Member (L;).

L S

(ICASl-Uq^BANO)
Member(J)

•A«
Subhiii) I’S*

i

1
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SA 728.1/2021

13“'June, 2024 01. Mr. Jarhan lariq, Advocate for the appellant present. 

Mr. Asjf Masood Ali Shah, Deputy District Attorney for the 

lespondcnls present. Arguments heard and record perused.

02. Vide our detailed judgment consisting of 04 pages, the 

service appeal is dismissed. Cost shall follow the 

Consign.

event.

03. Pronounced in open court in Peshawar and given under
I

our hands and seal of the Tribunal on this day of June,
i

2024.

fP
(RASmDABANO)

Member(J)
*l‘ozal Siihlian PS*

4

I
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By Courier
Ph:(051)9106632 

Fax:(051)9216361

GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN 
MINISTRY OF FEDERAL EDUCATION & PROFESSIONAL TRAINING

INTER- BOARDS COORDINATION COMMISSION
PLOT # 25, ST # 38,1 &T CENTRE, 0-10/4, ISLAMABAD

No. IBCC/Verificatioii/OLS/i024 Dated: 26''' September, 2024

Subject: VERIFICATION OF EQUIVALENCE CERTIFICATES
I II tf

I am directed to refer to your Letter dated 23-9-2024 regarding verification of equivalence 

certificate SSC issued by IBCC. The relevant record of following candidate has been checked and 

found the equivalence certificate as correct and authentic in accordance with the. record being 

maintained by regional office, Peshawar: I

Student’s Name
• i

Sr. No & Reference NoSr.No Father’s Name

Sadiq Shah Khanawada SSC(Arts) Sr. No. 057255 reference o. . . 
IBCC(SO)P/PAK/2020(Q8) '

I

This issues with the approval of Competent Authority.2.
, ■

(Muhammad Usman Khan) 
Director

Mr. Farhan Tariq 
Advocke High Court,
Optimus Legal Solutions,
3rd Floor, Block-A,
Mufti Plaza,! ,
International Honey Market,
Main GT Road, Chamkani,
Peshawar.
Ph: +923339848768, +923219878971.

\
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